With operations running at or
near capacity, you cannot
aff ord pipeline leaks and un-
expected shutdowns. In the past year,
several major pipeline leaks have dis-
rupted global oil markets and resulted
in billions of dollars in lost revenue --at
peak prices. The political and regula-

our fiber optic solutions.
For more information about our strain and temperature sensor system and related products, please visit www.ozoptics.com.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description:    DSTS-CT CO I-SR-MSR-AS-BOTDA-X-CH
For a field ready unit, replace the chassis type, computer type,
and computer interface with a single letter “F.” Field ready units
include a built-in computer, monitor, keyboard and mouse.
CT =   Chassis Type of DSTS
opto-electronics box
3U = 3U chassis
CO =  Computer Type
L = Laptop (requires 3U chassis)
R1U = 1U computer
X = Customer supplier computer
I =       Internal Interface between DAQ and
computer
T = Thunderbolt (requires 3U chassis)
S = Standard
SR =  Spatial Resolution (m)1
0.1/10
0.1/50
0.5/10
0.5/50
1/10
1/50
Notes:
1.  Each DSTS can be configured for short haul operation, long haul operation or both.  The configuration must be specified at the time of
purchase.  The spatial resolution indicates the best resolution at the maximum sensing range.  If the DSTS is configured for both short-haul
and long-haul measurements then two numbers will be listed indicating the resolutions and maximum sensing range for each operating
mode.  For example, suppose the DSTS unit needs to achieve 0.1 meter resolution over a 1 km range for short-haul applications, and
50 meter resolution over a 100 km range for long-haul applications. The part number will specify the spatial resolution (SR) as 0.1/50, and
maximum sensing range (MSR) as 1/100.
2.  Maximum sensing range is 60 km or 100 km for long haul operation.  Alternately, if the 0.1 m spatial resolution is chosen, a maximum sensing
range of 1 km is displayed for that resolution (for short haul operation).  Maximum sensing range is described as 60, 1/60, 5/60, 100, 1/100,
or 5/100.
3.  The acquisition speed is described as normal or high speed.  N and H are used respectively.  The high-speed version is typically at least a
factor of two faster than the normal-speed version during the acquisition of data.
3U model with laptop computer
The 3U version of the DSTS comes with removable
carrying handles. The user can easily replace the
handles with tabs (sold separately) that will allow the
unit to be installed in a standard 19-inch rack.
Field-ready model
A field-ready model is optional for our customers.
Please contact OZ Optics for detailed information.
CH =     Number of channels
2CH = 2 built-in channels
4CH = 4 built-in channels
X =       Connector Type
3A = FC/APC
AS =    Acquisition Speed3
N = Normal
H = High Speed
MSR =  Maximum Sensing Range (km)1,2
60
1/60
5/60
100
1/100
5/100
7
Optional Accessories
Bar Code Part Number Description
48298 DSTS-TRAVEL-CASE-1U/3U
Optional aluminum carrying case for DSTS. Includes wheels and handle. Designed for
checking on airplane. Approximate dimensions: 23.75 (H) x 22.5 (W) x 15 (D). {60.3 cm x
57.2 cm x 38.1 cm}.
48979 CI-1100-A2
Handheld Video Microscope kit for Fiber Optic Connector Inspection. The kit includes a
3.5” TFT LCD display with video probe.  An ac power adapter with battery charger and a